

POCSO (T) 04(07) 2025 (CIS 18/2024)

Order 02 dated 27-01-2026:

Sole accused person on C B, is present by filing late haziran.

Ld. Special P.P files hazira.

Ld. Defence Counsel is also present.

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

No witness is present this day.

Summons of V.G along with photo copy of death certificate has received from Sutamata P.S.

Seen the report.

I.O is directed to appear before this court with relevant documents to related her death, positively.

To date 28-01-2026 for evidence.

Accordingly, case is adjourned this day.

Accused one on C B as before.

Special Judge,(POCSO)
Haldia.