

POCSO (T) 04(07) 2025(18/2024)
(Sutahta P.S 86 of 2024 dated 07-03-2026).

Order No- 03

28-01-2026

Sole accused on C B, is absent withy out step.

Ld. Special P.P files hazira.

Today is fixed for appearance of I.O and evidence.

No witness is present this day.

I.O is present physically.

Ld. Lawyer of Local Bar Association abstained themselves from attending Court's proceedings today in view of their resolution dated 28-01-2026 due to sudden death of **senior Law clerk Sadhan Chandra Samanta.**

So, the case is adjourned for the interest of justice.

Fix 12-03-2026 for appearance and awaiting report from the I.O for the death of the V.G.

Let a copy of this order be sent to I.O of this case for information and to submit regarding the report immediately.

Specail Judge, POCSO,
Haldia, Purba Medinipur,