

POCSO (T) 04(07) 2025(18/2024)
(Sutahata P.S 86 of 2024 dated 07-03-2026)

Order No- 04

12-03-2026

Sole accused on C B, is absent by petition through Ld. Lawyer praying for time for appearance on the ground as stated in the petition.

Ld. Special P.P files hazira.

Today is fixed for appearance and awaiting report from the I.O for death report of V.G.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

S I of police, namely Bablu Dolai attached to Sutahata P.S has filed an application praying for time to submit report from the I.O for death report of V.G on the ground as stated in the petition.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Regular P.O is busy with SIR vide notification no 616/1-J/JD/4P-01/09 dated 21-02-2026 of govt. of W.B, Judicial Department.

Fix 13-05-2026 for appearance and awaiting report from the I.O for the death of the V.G.

Let a copy of this order be sent to I.O of this case for information and to submit regarding the report immediately, I.d necessary order will be passed.

Specail Judge, POCSO,
Haldia, Purba Medinipur,