

Order 05 dated 13-05-2026

Sole accused is absent by petition u/s 317 of Cr P.C.

Ld. Special P.P is present and files hazira.

Ld. Defence Counsel is present.

Heard. Considered. Petition u/s 317 of Cr P.C is allowed.

Today is fixed for appearance and report regarding the death of V.G.

Report regarding of death of V.G along with photo copy of P.M report and inquest report from Sutahata P.S.

Seen the report.

Hence, the C S W-2/ V.G is expunged today.

On verbal submission of Ld. Special P.P following date be made for present C S witnesses.

Fix 13-11-2026 for examination of C S W- 1 & 3.

Issue the summons accordingly.

Accordingly, case is adjourned this day.

Accused one on C B as before.

Special Judge, POCSO,
Haldia, Purba Medinipur